03/21/2023 03:18 PM \$40.00 Pgs=5 APN# 1318-15-611-044 SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: eff Blake<u>ي</u> City/State P.O. Box 11526 Mail Tax Statement Phys Cove NV 89448 Name: Address: same as above City/State/Zip: RE-RECORD OF GRANT DEED Title of Document (required) -----(Only use if applicable) - -The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment - NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2) Signature J Lane **Printed Name** This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #2022-985090 adding the legal description that was missing upon original recordina

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-994888

E03

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1560.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-985090

\$1,600.00 Pas=3

05/16/2022 01:41 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1318-15-611-044

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND **TAX STATEMENTS TO:** 

Jeffrey Blake PO Box 11526 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Escrow No.: ZC3345-JL

RPTT \$1,560.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Carl D. Dresselhaus, as Trustee and successor Trustee of The Carl D. Dresselhaus Trust created September 26, 2019 as to an undivided 50% interest

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Jeffrey Blake, a single man

all that real property in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

	The Carl D. Dresselhaus Trust created September 26, 2019
	By: Carl D. Dresselhaus, Trustee
	STATE OF NEVARIA CAT FORUIS SS:
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	or Carl D. Diessellaus
	by (ar) D. Diessellaus  (see)  Etsuko Hartnett
	Notary Public  ETSUKO HARTNETT  Notary Public - California  San Mateo County  Commission # 2266981
	My Comm. Expires Dec 12 2022
\	
// )	

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Sana (1919)
On May 12, 202 before me, Etsuko HARTUETT, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared
nis/per/their authorized capacity(las), and that by nis/per/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  ETSUKO HARTNETT Notary Public - California Sen Mateo Conty Commission # 2266981
Signature (Seal)

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 14 in Block D of Round Hill Village Unit No. 4, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 25, 1966, as File No. 31837

APN: 1318-15-611-044



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Parcel Numbe	r(s)			( \			
a) <u>1318-15-</u> b)	611-044		<del></del>		\ \			
c)					\ \			
d) 2. <b>Type of Pr</b>	onerty:		<del></del> _		\ \			
• •	•	b) [X]	Single Fam.	FOR REC	ORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
Res.			_					
c) [ ] Cor e) [ ] Apt.			2-4 Plex Comm'i/Ind'i	Book: Date of Ro	Page:			
	-		Mobile Home	Notes:	ecording:			
[ ] Oth	er	,						
3. Total Valu	ue/Sales Price	of Pro	nertv:	/ 5 /	_ \ \ '			
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)								
Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:								
	-	ax Due			) )			
4. If Exempt	ion Claimed:				t2//			
a. II b. E	ranster ≀ax Exc kolain Reason	emption for Exer	ı, per NRS 375 motion: Docum	.090, Section	corried to ottook the mission land			
Explain Reason for Exemption: Document is being recorded to attach the missing legal description to deed recorded May 16, 2022 instrument number 2022-985090								
_				$\overline{}$				
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percenta	age beir	ng transferred:	%				
	The und	ersiane	d declares and	acknowledges	, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS			
and can be s	1KO 3/9.110,1	ınat tne	intermation or	ovided is correc	et to the best of their information and belief, stantiate the information provided herein.			
runermore,	tne parties ag	ree tha	at disallowanc	e of any claim	ned exemption or other determination of			
additional tax	oue, may resul	it in a po	enalty of 10%	of the tax due i	blus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to			
1410 373.030,	tile Duyer and	Sellel 8	snali be jointly	and severally lia	able for any additional amount owed.			
	/ /			)				
Signature	100	_		/ 9	<u> rantor                                     </u>			
Signature		dr.						
Olgridatie	<del></del>	-		_ / ^	gent			
65115D (			The second second					
SELLER (	GRANTOR) IN (Required)		ATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
\	The Carl D.	- 13	lhaus		(Required)			
<u>\</u>	Trust create	11						
Print Name:	2019	+		Print Name	Jeffrey Blake			
Address:	40 Barney C	<u> Court</u>		Address:	PO Box 11526			
	Menlo Park,	CA 94	025		Zephyr Cove, NV 89448			
2011								
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
Print Name: §	Signature Title	<u>Compa</u>	ny LLC		Escrow #: <u>ZC3345-JL</u>			
Address: 212	<u>EIKS POINT KOA</u>	<u>a, Suite</u>	445, P.O. Box	<u> 10297, Zephyr</u>	Cove, NV 89448			